

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 3531/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2005 in CO No. 3447/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SHYAMALI DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ILLA CHOWDHRY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and application under Section 340 Cr.P.C read with Section 1
95 Order
47 of Supreme Court Rules)

Date: 03/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

In-Person

For Respondent(s)

No.1

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner, who appears in person, seeks three months' time to engage a counsel.

Adjourned, as prayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Ramesh Chand)

Court Master