

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 3531/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2005 in CO No. 3447/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SHYAMALI DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ILLA CHOWDHRY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For orders/directions)

Date: 30/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

through counsel

(appearance not given)

For Respondent(s)

No.1/applicant(s)

None

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

spondent No.1 Even on the second call, none appears for the applicant/re
to press this application.

The application is dismissed for non-prosecution.

al Singh)

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanw

t Master

AR-cum-PS

Cour