

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 3531/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2005 in CO No.3447/2005 of
the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SHYAMALI DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ILLA CHOWDHRY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and application under
section 340 Cr.P.C. R.W. Section 195 and for restoration of I.A.No.3)

(FOR DIRECTION)

Date: 09/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. J.M. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Rabindra Narayan Dutta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties at length, the Court reserved

its judgment.

(A.S. BISHT)
HARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA B

COURT MASTER