

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4632/2006 (@ SLP(C) No.18012...CC...3531/2006)

Shyamali Das

Appellant

VERSUS

Illa Chowdhry & Ors.

Respondents

Date :01.11.2006 : The matter was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the judgment of  
the Bench comprising

His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Markandey Katju.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeal is dismissed with costs. Counsel's fee assessed at Rs.10,000/-.

y Agarwal )

( Meenu Sethi )

(Vija

t Master

Court Master

Cour

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file

